THE CORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH RIVER

By-law 40-2022

Being a by-law to adopt a Health and Safety Work Policies for the Village of South River.

WHEREAS the Village strives for a safe and healthy working environment for all employees, contractors, and visitors

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of South River does hereby enact the following health and safety policies as attached:

- 1. Health and Safety Leadership Policy
- 2. Health and Safety Responsibilities
- 3. Health and Safety Communication Policy
- 4. Health and Safety Participation Policy
- 5. Health and Safety Hazard Recognition Policy

This by-law comes into force upon adoption by the Council of the Village of South River.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 8th DAY OF AUGUST 2022.

READ A THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 8th DAY OF AUGUST 2022.

Mayor, Jim Coleman

Clerk Administrator, Don McArthur